

2900 Apalachee Parkway Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0500 www.flhsmv.gov

August 02, 2022

Honorable Ron DeSantis Governor of Florida PL5, The Capitol 400 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Honorable Chris Sprowls Speaker of the House 420 The Capitol 402 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399 Honorable Wilton Simpson Senate President 409 The Capitol 404 South Monroe Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Ms. Patricia Jameson, Coordinator
Office of Program Policy Analysis and Government
Accountability
111 West Madison, Room 312
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1475

Dear Governor Desantis, President Simpson, Speaker Sprowls, and Ms. Jameson:

In accordance with <u>section 20.058</u>, Florida Statutes, beginning August 1, 2014, citizen support and direct-support organizations created or authorized pursuant to law or executive order and created, approved or administered by an agency, are required to submit information relating to their organization, mission, and finances to the agency that it was created to support.

Additionally, the law requires that state agencies submit this information by August 15 each year and are responsible for providing recommendations on whether to continue, terminate, or modify the agency's association with the organization. The Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles does not have any authorized direct-support organizations or citizen-support organizations, created or authorized pursuant to law or executive order.

Should you have any questions, please don't hesitate contacting the Office of the Executive Director, 850-617-3100.

Respectfully, Morle

Terry L. Rhodes
Executive Director